
MIDDLESEX TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Mile End

UNDER 15 BOYS

T5 800m Final T7 80H Final w/s 2.8

1 407 Jivendra Singh WSEH 2:01.99 1 391 Jack Kirby Hillingdon 11.43

2 390 Danay Kaleb QPH 2:14.14 2 573 William Grimsey Enf & Har 17.67

3 413 James Wooldridge Lon Heathside 2:17.75

4 358 Rowan Board ESM 2:20.36

5 394 Mikhael Matos Bish Chall Sch 2:28.48

6 367 Keane Evans-Harvey VPH&TH 2:29.62

7 360 Darnell Chambers TVH 2:39.96

8 375 David Hannah ESM 2:42.85

9 388 Silvio Junior BGTC DNF

10 369 Jacob Fashoni QPH DNS

T8 100m Heat 1 w/s 2.8 T8 100m Heat 2 w/s 1.7

1 352 Rueben Arthur Enf & Har 11.59 Q 1 354 Jehoash Baliddawa VPH&TH 11.61 Q

2 351 Andrew Amoah QPH 12.00 Q 2 376 James Harding Harrow 11.94 Q

3 384 Kai Jandausch Highgate 12.67 Q 3 406 Dylan Rubini SMRAC 13.68 Q

4 408 Emilo Smith TVH 12.98 q 4 386 Christian Jones SMRAC 13.84

5 366 Basit Ematwo BGTC 13.22 q 5 370 Marcelo Filho BGTC 14.23

6 396 Samiul Miah BGTC 13.64 6 365 Gregory Dubois TVH 14.63

T14 100m Final w/s 2.6 T16 400m Final

1 352 Rueben Arthur Enf & Har 11.35 1 397 Kafele Morgan Lon Heathside 63.95

2 354 Jehoash Baliddawa VPH&TH 11.58 2 410 Toheeb Tijani BGTC 64.05

3 376 James Harding Harrow 11.83 3 382 Leon Hill BGTC 67.32

4 351 Andrew Amoah QPH 12.15 4 364 Taylor Coules BGTC 68.84

5 366 Basit Ematwo BGTC 13.01 5 390 Danay Kaleb QPH DNS

6 406 Dylan Rubini SMRAC 13.91

7 384 Kai Janausch Highgate DNS

8 408 Emilo Smith TVH DNS

T28 200m Heat 1 w/s 2.6 T28 200m Heat 2 w/s 1.0

1 354 Jehoash Baliddawa VPH&TH 23.82 Q 1 351 Andrew Amoah QPH 25.01 Q

2 410 Toheeb Tijani BGTC 26.48 Q 2 409 Nilrem Stewart TVH 27.32 Q

3 363 Ned Costello QPH 26.59 Q 3 389 Kamal Mitchell QPH 27.97 Q

4 350 Sherif Adeyemi BGTC 27.05 q 4 406 Dylan Rubini SMRAC 28.65

5 396 Samiul Miah BGTC 28.05 q 5 386 Christian Jones SMRAC 29.33

6 360 Darnell Chambers TVH 31.83

T16 1500m Final T35 200m Final w/s 0.0

1 395 Sam McGonigle ESM 4:39.21 1 354 Jehoash Baliddawa VPH&TH 23.91

2 371 David Gaskin Trent Park 4:40.92 2 351 Andrew Amoah QPH 25.28

3 377 Youcef Harizi Enf & Har 4:51.01 3 410 Toheeb Tijani BGTC 26.83

4 379 Ciaran Healy QPH 4:51.17 4 409 Nilrem Stewart TVH 26.87

5 362 Toby Clyde TVH 4:51.26 5 363 Ned Costello QPH 27.02

6 368 Aaron Farr SMRAC 4:51.93 6 389 Kamal Mitchell QPH 29.10

7 399 Johnny Naylor Lon Heathside 4:53.54 7 396 Smaiul Miah BGTC 29.33

8 380 Max Heap Lon Heathside 4:59.37 8 350 Sherif Adeyemi BGTC DNS

9 393 Peter Laing Highgate 5:12.16

10 411 Harry Vinall-Smeeth Lon Heathside 5:29.42

11 385 Harry Johnson Lon Heathside 5:30.77

12 361 Alex Chown-Ahern Lon Heathside 5:33.18

13 355 Oscar Banyard Lon Heathside 5:46.73

14 412 Blue Weiss Lon Heathside 6:16.5 (M)

FIELD EVENTS

F6 High Jump F10 Javelin

1 373 William Grimsey Enf & Har 1.60 1 377 Youcef Harizi Enf & Har 29.36

2 573 Francis Biyak BGTC 1.40 2 393 Peter Laing Highgate 20.29

3= 388 Silvio Junior BGTC 1.35

3= 364 Taylor Coules BGTC 1.35

5 400 Nqobile Nolovu BGTC 1.30

6 365 Gregoire Debois TVH 1.25

7 393 Peter Laing Highgate 1.25
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F19 Discus F22 Shot

1 373 William Grimsey Enf & Har 30.86 1 387 Kai Jones ESM 17.32

2 392 Colin Kpodonu Lon Heathside 28.73 2 370 Marcello Filho BGTC 8.26

3 415 Joshua Derleghi BGTC 7.97

4 366 Basit Ematwo BGTC 7.67

5 400 Nqobile Nolovu BGTC 6.90

6 398 Ryan Napleton Lon Heathside 6.24

7 359 Toby Buchan Lon Heathside 5.87

F20 Long Jump

1 354 Jehoash Baliddawa VPH&TH 5.20

2 410 Toheeb Tijani BGTC 5.07

3 366 Basit Ematwo BGTC 4.75

4 396 Samiul Miah BGTC 4.46

5 360 Darnell Chambers TVH 3.16



MIDDLESEX TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Mile End

UNDER 13 BOYS

T3 800m Final T9 100m Final w/s 2.1

1 506 Neville Namutenda Bish Chall Sch 2:30.10 1 509 Lathursan Vinayagamoorthy VPH&TH 12.39

2 496 Reece Farren ESM 2:37.47 2 490 Adil Ali BGTC 13.44

3 499 Joe Killip WSEH 2:39.63 3 497 Khalil Henriques TVH 13.63

4 498 Rory Jack TVH 2:40.23 4 492 Jacob Campbell Enf & Har 13.64

5 510 Edward Wooton TVH 2:49.99 5 507 Amadou Sacko BGTC 14.67

6 501 Ryan O'Carroll QPH 2:52.62 6 495 Nathan Farr SMRAC 14.78

7 502 Silvio Marcelo BGTC 15.14

T23 200m Final w/s 1.6 T26 1500m Final

1 509 Lathursan Vinayagamoorthy VPH&TH 25.88 1 494 Brett English QPH 5:00.01

2 490 Adil Ali BGTC 27.52 2 505 Abraham Mendes Da Costa TVH 5:04.17

3 492 Jacob Campbell Enf & Har 28.22 3 491 Jake Callis Orion 5:10.24

4 507 Amadou Sacko BGTC 29.85 4 503 Thomas McCardle Trent Park 5:20.22

5 498 Rory Jack TVH 30.79 5 500 James Lovell Trent Park 5:50.49

6 510 Edward Wooton TVH 31.10

FIELD EVENTS

F2 High Jump F12 Shot

1 510 Edward Wooton TVH 1.31 1 493 Kenan Clarke BGTC 5.22

2 507 Amadou Sacko BGTC 1.20

3 491 Jake Callis Orion 1.20

4 498 Rory Jack TVH 1.15

F17 Long Jump

1 490 Adil Ali BGTC 4.27

2 505 Abraham Mendes da Costa TVH 4.21

3 495 Nathan Farr St Mary's Rich 3.89

4 502 Silvio Marcelo BGTC 3.64

5 493 Kenan Clarke BGTC 3.37
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MIDDLESEX TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Mile End

UNDER 15 GIRLS

T4 75H Final w/s 0.8 T6 800m Final

1 483 Hannah Wiltshire TVH 12.60 1 424 Nastassja Allin Enf & Har 2:26.54

2 451 Ina Ko TVH 13.54 2 465 Hannah Novakovic SMRAC 2:27.23

3 433 Laura Darcey K&P 13.61 3 459 Kirsty Maxwell SMRAC 2:32.72

4 474 Glenner Belfon VPH&TH 13.71 4 461 Xelia Mendes-Jones Lon Heathside 2:35.66

5 457 Nicole Lewis Enf & Har 13.74 5 476 Besirat Tesfu ESM 2:38.82

6 421 Descanelle Ajiboluwa TVH 13.96 6 442 Matilda Granger QPH 2:39.61

7 430 Amy Cocker BGTC DNS 7 441 Eve Goodhart TVH 2:39.69

8 471 Alexandra Ranaghan Harrow 2:44.09

9 449 Katie Hatchett Enf & Har 2:50.62

T13 100m Heat 1 w/s 1.4 T13 100m Heat 2 w/s 1.4

1 472 Dorica Santos VPH&TH 13.10 Q 1 428 Tyla Beckles Enf & Har 12.96 Q

2 478 Angel Warren Harrow 13.47 Q 2 447 Yasmin Hanson VPH&TH 13.43 Q

3 421 Deschannelle Ajiboluwa TVH 13.53 q 3 420 Hillary Adams Bish Chall Sch 13.59 q

4 483 Hannah Wiltshire TVH 13.56 4 437 Imani Fisher TVH 13.90

5 451 Ina Ko TVH 14.09 5 439 Esther Gbenebor Bish Chall Sch 14.25

6 427 Tarlia Bailey Unatt 14.18 6 423 Fiyin Alaka BGTC DNF

7 440 Rosemary Genfi BGTC 15.13

T13 100m Heat 3 w/s 1.0 T17 300m Final

1 462 Kadedria Miller Harrow 12.88 Q 1 459 Kirsty Maxwell SMRAC 47.45

2 468 Rue-Ann Paisley TVH 13.14 Q 2 433 Laura Darcey K&P 47.62

3 453 Marissa John TVH 13.61 3 471 Alexandra Ranaghan Harrow 50.69

4 477 Layla Walker-Lawrence SBH 13.75 4 446 Aisling Hand SMRAC 52.32

5 474 Glenner Belfon VPH&TH 14.30 5 456 Alix Lereculey Harrow 52.76

6 434 Rianna Davis VPH&TH 14.63

T20 100m Final w/s 1.3 T27 200m Heat 1 w/s 1.8

1 428 Tyla Beckles Enf & Har 12.70 1 444 Ji Grant Enf & Har 27.12 Q

2 462 Kadedria Miller Harrow 12.72 2 437 Imani Fisher TVH 28.45 Q

3 468 Rue-Ann Paisley TVH 12.83 3 473 Emilia Sedleckaite TVH 28.69

4 472 Dorica Santos VPH&TH 12.90 4 464 Connie Mottram TVH 28.73

5 447 Yasmin Hanson VPH&TH 13.22 5 482 Tamara Williams-Hill VPH&TH 29.27

6 421 Deschanelle Ajiboluwa TVH 13.52 6 445 Khadene Gunter BGTC 30.65

7 420 Hillary Adams Bish Chall Sch 13.53 7 446 Aisling Hand SMRAC DNS

8 478 Angel Warren Harrow 13.58

T27 200m Heat 2 w/s 3.9 T27 200m Heat 3 w/s 3.9

1 468 Rue-Ann Paisley TVH 26.64 Q 1 435 Precious Ejims Bish Chall Sch 26.80 Q

2 420 Hillary Adams Bish Chall Sch 27.67 Q 2 469 Jemima Paul Harrow 27.79 Q

3 453 Marissa John TVH 27.91 q 3 458 Mary Martin Enf & Har 28.16 q

4 480 Ella Widdop-Gray SMRAC 28.34 4 454 Joanna Kalema Bish Chall Sch 28.25

5 459 Kirsty Maxwell St Mary's Rich 29.77 5 474 Glenner Belfon VPH&TH 29.79

6 443 Dominique Grieson BGTC 34.35 6 423 Fiyin Alaka BGTC 31.85

7 466 Clarlia Odoi VPH&TH DNS

T32 1500m Final T34 200m Final w/s 2.4

1 455 Rebecca Killip WSEH 4:47.86 1 444 Ji Grant Enf & Har 26.32

2 448 Emma Hatchett Enf & Har 5:12.59 2 468 Rue-Ann Paisley TVH 26.78

3 426 Despina Aslam Enf & Har 5:24.22 3 469 Jemima Paul Harrow 27.38

4 481 Olivia Will ESM 5:51.20 4 458 Mary Martin Enf & Har 27.6 (M)

5 432 Imogen Cummings SMRAC 5:55.12 5 453 Marissa John TVH 28.29

6 437 Imani Fisher TVH 28.46

7 435 Precious Ejims Bish Chall Sch DNS

8 420 Hillary Adams Bish Chall Sch DNS
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FIELD EVENTS

F9 Javelin F13 Shot

1 461 Xelia Mendes-Jones Lon Heathside 26.10 1 439 Esther Gbenebor Bish Chall Sch 9.77

2 475 Lulu Szego Highgate 20.38 2 436 Ije Enwerem Bish Chall Sch 8.97

3 438 Skylee Gardiner BGTC 14.78 3 450 Nermeen Hilton Bish Chall Sch 8.60

4 440 Rosemary Genfi BGTC 7.26

5 438 Skylee Gardiner BGTC 6.46

6 429 Sally Charlton Highgate 5.52

7 456 Alix Lereculey Harrow 5.34

F14 Long Jump F4 Discus

1 435 Precious Ejims Bish Chall Sch 4.78 1 436 Ije Enwerem Bish Chall Sch 28.85

2 462 Kadedria Miller Harrow 4.74 2 450 Nermeen Hilton Bish Chall Sch 22.78

3 458 Mary Martin Enf & Har 4.67 3 463 Tara Morawska ESM 22.57

4 483 Hannah Wiltshire TVH 4.55 4 479 Hope White WSEH 18.96

5 476 Besirat Tesfu ESM 4.47 5 475 Lulu Szego Highgate 18.83

6 473 Emelia Sedleckaute TVH 4.44 6 438 Skylee Gardiner BGTC 14.67

7 479 Hope White WSEH 4.14

8 427 Tarlia Bailey Unatt 3.97

9 443 Dominique Grieson BGTC 3.70

10 456 Alix Lereculey Harrow 3.70

11 445 Khadene Gunter BGTC 3.67

12 477 Layla Walker-Lawrence SBH 3.44

13 423 Fiyin Alaka BGTC 3.25

F16 High Jump

1 480 Ella Widdop-Gray St Mary's Rich 1.55

2 479 Hope White WSEH 1.35

3 454 Joanna Kalema Bish Chall Sch 1.30

4 421 Deschanelle Ajiboluwa TVH 1.30

5 433 Laura Darcey K&P 1.20

6 430 Amy Cocker BGTC 1.10



MIDDLESEX TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Mile End

UNDER 13 GIRLS

T1 70H Final w/s 3.0 T2 800m Final

1 516 Jessica Appeagyei VPH&TH 12.15 1 524 Savannah Dixon Lon Heathside 2:43.07

2 546 Leigh Thompson VPH&TH 12.45 2 548 India Weir TVH 2:46.42

3 538 Grace Mee Highgate 12.58 3 535 Courtney Marshall ESM 2:51.51

4 521 Lena Cayssials TVH 13.80 4 515 Amira Abase BGTC 2:54.54

5 536 Emma Martin Enf & Har 13.96 5 529 Molly Harrison Lon Heathside 2:56.35

6 520 Cecilia Bukasa Willesden Sports 15.9 (M) 6 541 Madelane Ranaghan Harrow 2:59.31

7 518 Ramima Begum BGTC 3:10.95

8 547 Kassia Vincente BGTC 3:48.8 (M)

9 539 Greta Norton Trent Park DQ

T10 100m Heat 1 w/s 0.9 T10 100m Heat 2 w/s 3.2

1 537 Krystal Matthews Enf & Har 13.26 Q 1 528 Valentia Granata VPH&TH 13.32 Q

2 534 Georganne Colbert Mile End 14.51 Q 2 516 Jessica Appeagyei VPH&TH 13.54 Q

3 523 Abigail Marsby BGTC 15.70 Q 3 526 Susanna Fadeyi Track Academy 13.80 Q

4 520 Cecilia Bukasa Willesden Sports 15.73 4 519 Charlie Benjamin Lon Heathside 15.41 q

5 532 Simone Hill BGTC 18.04 5 522 Annabel Claassen Unatt 15.61 q

T15 100m Final w/s 1.0 T24 200m Heat 1 w/s 1.2

1 537 Krystal Matthews Enf & Har 13.00 1 528 Valentina Granata VPH&TH 27.81 Q

1 528 Valentia Granata VPH&TH 13.42 1 519 Charlie Benjamin Lon Heathside 32.66 Q

2 516 Jessica Appeagyei VPH&TH 13.57 2 522 Annabel Claassen Unatt 33.85 Q

3 526 Susanna Fadeyi Track Academy 14.14 3 515 Amira Abase BGTC 35.02 q

4 523 Georganne Colbert Mile End 14.54 4 518 Ramina Begum BGTC 35.40

5 522 Annabel Claassen Unatt 15.89

6 534 Abigail Marsby BGTC DNS

7 519 Charlie Benjamin Lon Heathside DNS

T24 200m Heat 2 w/s 2.9 T25 1500m Final

1 538 Grace Mee Highgate 30.69 Q 1 517 Zahra Attibbi VPH&TH 5:30.76

2 523 Georganne Colbert Mile End 31.29 Q 2 549 Kosana Weir TVH 5:45.19

3 542 Maya Raykov Lon Heathside 34.39 Q 3 527 Jessica Godden Lon Heathside 5:47.34

4 531 Sofia Heustice Unatt 35.34 q 4 530 Roisin Healy QPH 5:48.89

5 533 Eva Jones Trent Park 6:05.10

T33 200m Final w/s 2.6

1 528 Valentina Granata VPH&TH 28.03

2 538 Grace Mee Highgate 30.31

3 523 Georganne Colbert Mile End 30.75

4 519 Benjamin Charlie Lon Heathside 32.48

5 515 Amira Abase BGTC 33.77

6 522 Annabel Claassen Unatt 34.24

7 542 Maya Raykov Lon Heathside 34.44

8 531 Sofia Heustice Unatt DNS

FIELD EVENTS

F8 Javelin F11 Shot

1 529 Molly Harrison Lon Heathside 13.77 1 515 Amira Abase BGTC 4.84

2 542 Maya Raykov Lon Heathside 13.12
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F3 Discus F5 Long Jump

1 525 Star Ekango Willesden Sports 11.86 1 516 Jessica Appeagyei VPH&TH 4.30

2 532 Simone Hill BGTC 11.71 2 546 Leiste Thompson VPH&TH 4.23

3 534 Abigail Marsby BGTC 9.55 3 521 Lena Cayssials TVH 3.92

4 523 Georganne Colbert Mile End 3.70

5 548 India Weir TVH 3.40

6 531 Sofia Heustice Unatt 3.18

7 527 Jessica Godden Lon Heathside 3.07

8 534 Abigail Marsby BGTC 2.95

9 547 Kassia Vincente BGTC 2.77

10 532 Simone Hill BGTC 1.98

F15 High Jump

1 538 Grace Mee Highgate 1.30

2 521 Lena Cayssials TVH 1.20

3 546 Leigh Thompson VPH&TH 1.20

4 549 Kosana Weir TVH 1.10


